BOARD OF HEALTH CASES FOR 04-17-08

CIVIL

# RESPONDENT CASE # PENALTY MUN
1 | SILVANO VALES BEQ-011-06-PW $100000 | LEW
> | SPROUT BROOK LLC | BEQ-153-07-SE $550000 | COR
3 | YNRMANAGEMENT | BEQ-051-08-SE $300000 | YON
4 | BARRIERMOTOR OEHRC-167-07-PBS $50000 | TTN
5 (EZ%ERPR' SERENT-A- | 5EHRC-270-07-PBS $550.00 WHP
6 | DONNTTAR OEHRC-607-07-PBS $190000 | LAR
7 | CASTLE OIL CORP OEHRC-001-08PBSA |  $250.00 | SOM
g | oo MAMAROTIECK OEHRC-1300-08-PBS $100000 | WHP
o | DAYIDWILLIAMS, OEHRC-003-08-SP $100000 | COR
10 EGE&ER MOTOR OEHRC-600-08-SP $100000 | TTN
11 | 43 MAMARONECK OEHRC-1300-08 -SP $100000 | WHP
12 | 7-11 STORE #25086A | PHP-015-05-ATUPA $1550.00 | YON
13 | BPIAMOCO #4597 PHP-079-06-ATUPA $105000 | YON
14 | COURTESY MOBIL 202 | PHP-030-07-ATUPA $90000 | YTN
15 | SUNOCO PHP-065-07-ATUPA $150000 | MTP
16 | DIl PHP-122-07-ATUPA $00000 | MTK
TANQUERIA &
17 | GROCERY MEXICO | PHP-136-07-ATUPA $1950.00 | WHP
LINDO
18 | BPIAMOCO #4597 PHP-142-07-ATUPA $200000 | YON
19 | RITE AID PHARMACY | PHP-006-08-ATUPA $150000 | YON
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20 | CVSPHARMACY #1134 | PHP-008-08-ATUPA $260000 | MTK
21 | MARVIN BROWN PHP-584-07-AV $100000 | MTV
22 | AT PHP-789-07-AV $1000.00 | DBF
23 | MARVIN BROWN PHP-881-07-AV $100000 | MTV
24 | BN NG PHP-358-07-FSE $200000 | TTN
25 | TRATTORIA LUCIA | PHP-503-07-FSE $245000 | BED
26 | (MR SHOESBARAND | pryp.oos-08-Fse $500.00 | MTV
27 | J& JCOFFEE SHOP | PHP-096-08-FSE $100000 | MTV
28 | BOBO GARDEN PHP-097-08-FSE $1050.00 | MTV
NEW HING FAT
29 | CHINESE PHP-098-08-FSE $950.00 | MTV
RESTAURANT
30 | LE JARDIN DU ROI PHP-201-08-FSE $150000 | NEC
31 | WENDY'S PHP-413-08-FSE $25000 | COR
2 |5 ggéﬁLAZADOR PHP-491-08-FSE $300000 | PEE
33 | DUNKIN DONUTS PHP-521-08-FSE $45000 | WHP
34 | HERITAGE CAFE PHP-602-08-FSE $270000 | ELM
35 | HILLSIDE CAFE PHP-604-08-FSE $700.00 | WHP
36 | GIRASOL PHP-620-08-FSE $75000 | YON
g7 | DEEREY & SHARON. | prip.oo4.07-HSG $25000 | PEL
38 | MICHAEL GESMUNDO | PHP-051-08-HSG $25000 | HAS
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39 '\R/lllz"zfﬁ_glzl\; (? ,\? .IA_‘ IgE)RP PHP-369-08-HSG $1500.00 WHP
40 S:EVSIIEDRES-NI—'(I? Il\,i\li GROUP PHP-465-07-SPI $250.00 WHP
41 E:EVSIIEDRES-NI—'(I? Il\,i\EL GROUP PHP-467-07-SPI $250.00 WHP
42 ggEILDI)?/II\: |1|_| I?JlI\JASSE PHP-048-08-SPA $250.00 LAR
43 (N:E\S/BYORK SPORTS PHP-510-08-SPO $250.00 SOM
44 | HAMPTON INN PHP-557-08-TR $250.00 ELM

TOTAL $54,200.00

DISMISSALS
45 | IBM SOMERS OEHRC-001-08-PBS/B SOM
46 | R.CONLEY INC PHP-653-07-SP POC
47 | BARBARA CAIVANO PHP-001-07-AV/Q YON
48 | EDWIN RODRIGUEZ PHP-795-07-AV YON
49 | SABRINA KUKLA PHP-943-07-AV YON




DEFINITION OF CASE NUMBER TERMS

=] S, ¢
RUMNING
COUNT

BUREAL

D06&---- H5G
YEAR FROGRAM

PHPF = PUBLIC HEALTH FROTECTION

BEQ =BUREAL OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
ODEHARC = OFFICE OF ENVIRDNMENTAL RISK CONTROL
FBES = PETROLELUM BULK STORAGE

SUFFIX = PROGAAM

AF = ANIMAL FALILITY

ASH = ASHESTOS

AP AR POLLUTION

AP AR AT BODY

AP DC= DRY CLEANER

APRC = ROCK CRUSHER

APIF3 = FLIRNITLIRE STRIPFER

ATUPA = ADCLESCENT TORBAZCD USAGE

PHEVEMTION ACT =

AV= AMIMAL VECTOR JRABES & MG}

BB = BATHING BEACH ERZILITY

BPD = BACHKFLOW PREVENTEON DEVICE
CLik = CLEAN INGOOR AR ACT [SMOsING ART 24
OC=0AY AP

FSE = FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT
TFEE = TEMPORARY #3000 ESTABLISHMEMNT
HSG = HAISIMG

HEGQ! HEAT =H{ILGINE HEAT

HEGROD = HOAFSING HODEN T

LO=LEA[]

MHP = MOSILE HOME AAHE

MFL = MOBEE FOCD LINIT

MO = MOSCHIITD

ML = NEHRHBURADOT MOTIFICATIDN LAW

= ATURA

NPS = HOTIFICATION PESTICIDE SPHAYING
OGP = DUTSTANDIMNG CIVIL PEMALTY

PC = POOL COMSTRLUIC TGN

P = PLEBLEC WATER

PlS= PETROLEUM BLILE STORAGE

OT = ANIMAL OLIARANTINE

RA = RADICLCGICAL HEALTH

BB = SEVWERAGE

EP= SPLL

EF1 = EWIMMING POOL INDOOR
EPO= SWikMING POOL OUTDOGR
55 = JEPTIC SYSTEM

EH = SEPTIC HALLER

BTP = SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT
Sve SO0 I0 WASTE

e = TORACDS CONTROL CHAP 534
TR = TEMPCRARY RESIDENCE

WTP = WATER TREATMENT PLANT
W = AWELL WATER

WO = WATER CAIALITY

FIRST VIDLATION, FINES RAMGING FROM § 10000 TO 180000

SUBEEQUENT VIOLATIONS HAVE FINES RAMNGING FROM § 500000 TO 1,500.00.

ALL ATUPA CNIL PENALTIES HAVE A § 50.00 SUACHARGE ASSESSED PER NYSDOH
REGULATION, SALE TOA MINOR 2 POINTE ARE ASEIGMNED |1 POINT IF NYS DEPT

OF HEALTH CERT OF TOBACCO SALES TRAINNG i5 PROYIDED). 3 POINTS WITHIN

36 MONTHS RESULTS IN A B MONTHE SUSPENTEN OF TOBACCD & LOTTERY LICENCE.



